
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Alu foils -05/2024

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Paracetamol 500 mg – 1500 kg (PANTONE

who have successfully completed similar works / 
contract. 

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered 
quantity among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
The technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender 
opening date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the 
tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be su
Further details on e-tender process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will 
not be responsible for any error like missing of sch

 

05/2024-25/172         

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of  Blister Aluminium foil 

PANTONE NO 355 C , BLACK - 6C)  from Suppliers / Organizations 
who have successfully completed similar works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of 

Supply of  Blister Aluminium foil Paracetamol 
500 mg – 1500 kg 
(PANTONE NO 355 C , BLACK 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹6600/-(by online;  refundable

₹1652/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 13.02.2025, 10.00 AM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

14.02.2025, 10.00 AM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered 
quantity among bidders participated 

remitted online during the time of bid submission.
“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
nvelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 

technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender 
ng date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the 

tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
bids received online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily

tender process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will 
not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                      
  Managing Director

 

    04.02.2025 

PO, Alappuzha, 
Blister Aluminium foil 

from Suppliers / Organizations 
re in the condition of 

um foil Paracetamol 

355 C , BLACK - 6C) 
refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered 

remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 

shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document.                                    

technical bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender 
ng date happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the 

tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders/ 
mmarily rejected. 

tender process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of 
the Managing Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will 

edule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                      Sd/- 

Managing Director 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 



.--______*__-_.."-ti_.,'

Name ofthe Ma

SCL SUPPLYIKSDP/SOP/SPEMZ
KSDP/FOIL/SPEEO2/12

Aluminium foils suitabry printed as per approved artworks ,having thefollowing specifi cation .

. Thickness :0.025mm

. Width:200mm

. Foil colour : Z colour printing

. Core inner diameter : 74 - 76 mmr Paper made core : Resistant to sholks while transportation andhandling.

Diameter of ro, : Minimu m zs cm and maximum 27 em
With printing in accordance with our artworks.

*sltade cards to be provideifor approvar before sending futtconsignment

a

a

Prepared by Checked by Reviewed By Approved ByJunior Manaoer C)A
RC Head Production Head QA Headtt

U."Sr {Lu +f,* L-f,l,-h,fr
Date: ?* aql'1.a1-L uate: .?t;toble./- Date: lcToF7rz- Date:. .Bt>lQ5l-z:z*

3m$iI#**sFY.- 
',,- UNCONTROLTED COF?

i




